KNOX COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Mr. Joshua Fu, Ph.D. Representing The University of Tennessee

Mr. Paul Fortunato Representing Knoxville Area Chamber Partnership

Mr. Brent Johnson, P.E., R.L.S Representing The City of Knoxville

Mr. Stephen J. Hillenbrand Representing Technical Society of Knoxville

Dr. Michael Miller, M.D. Representing Knoxville Academy of Medicine

Mr. George Cox, Ph.D Representing Pellissippi State Community College

> Mrs. Lisa Stinton Representing Citizens at Large

Mr. Mike Conger,P.E. Representing Knoxville Regional Transportation Planning Organization

> Mrs. Cindy Pionke Representing Knox County Government

AGENDA



The Knox County Air Pollution
Control Board will meet in regular
session at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday,
October 17, 2012 in the 2nd Floor Main
Conference Room,
Knox County Health Department,
140 Dameron Avenue.

- Mr. Tim Burchett Knox County Mayor
- Mr. Richard B. Armstrong, Jr. Director Knox County Law Department
 - Mr. Tony Norman Chairman Board of Commissioners

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes from Meeting of July 18, 2012
- IV. Amendments to the Agenda
- V. Director's Update
- VI. Regulatory Changes and Other Board Actions

Amendments to Section 13.0, Definitions

Amendments to Section 25.0, Permits

Amendments to Section 40.0, Regulation for the Performance of New Stationary Sources

Approval of Supplement to the Maintenance Plan Update for Knox County, Tennessee

- VII. Enforcement Update
- VIII. Discussions
- IX. Citizens' Comments and Request
- X. Other Business
- XII. Adjournment